SuproN ENERGY CORPORATION \‘ l() ‘}’4/
Post Orrice Box 808 J L d
FarmingTON, NEw MExico 87401 4 }
A \ﬂz" 4 l
April 3, 1981 \ o e

Energy and Minerals Department
011 Conservation Division

P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey
Dear Sir:

It is respectfully requested that Supron Energy Corporation be granted
administrative approval to drill the Angel Peak No. 5-R well in the
Pictured Cliffs formation, in a non-standard location due to a standard

location is not available because of the non-standard proration unit size.

This proposed well would be located 1874 feet from the South line and 1850
feet from the East_ line of Section 10, Township 28 North, Range Il West,
N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico. T

Attached are the following copies: /\0 VZS /g 2 See /6
1. C€-102 "Acreage Dedication Plat" A 5 ;/ s A & ‘(/ gee/ / /

2. Offset Operator's plat

3. Letters to offset operator's l
- Ju
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION

Rudy ﬁ Motto
Area Superintendent

RDM:bjs
Attachments

cc: Haskell Fleetwood
0il Conservation Division ~ Aztec




(_———_i___ii____— STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIC BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410
(5057 334-5178
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

oaTe )79~ <

RE: PrOPOSed ‘ic
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL o~
P rcpos ed § wam,, e
Proposed WFX T
Proposed Pix

Gentlemen:

| heve examined the epplication dated lf’ 6-5

e e 0 A ot e ot 1 i o - e

for the )szw M,,Q /oA ﬁS//€ D e (Ca 4 LA

e

Cperator Lezse and Well No. Unlt S-T-R

end my recormendations are as follows:

Yours truly,
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- - - A 0
WELL Y OCATION AND AUREAGE DiDICATION PLAT | A

A1} Aistantes rmusl Ve form Mo Futes YormZatbes ol 1he Sertlon,

e e e e — 1 ‘ J\rn e,

L\l-”',’;,”’_'”.-_ - } Leozs
F SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION J_» _ ANGEL PEAK 1 ____5-R

l}n_ll L(—;l_rT\ Seclion ;;—7\".’:!‘;-—:>— >RU'v';O Counly ) ‘
J ' 10 , 28 NORTH 11 WEST | ~~~ SAN JUAN L

Actval Foztese Lovation ef ®ell:

78 7L} feet $:vm the SOUTH Jine =48 1 8 EO_V _"_{‘_’?12‘? o ,_&_E_ASI_‘_ Mre R
Criing Leeel Liev. IP‘aer;n; Foirotton Fool J T d1comied Reicoge;

5554 Pictured Cliffs |  Fulcher Kutz __

1. Outline the wrcrcage dedicaied 10 the svbject well by colored ptncil or Lackwie marls an the p]nl Lelow.,

2 M roic han cne lezse is Sedicated 1o Uie well, cothine cach nnd identily the curerstip thercof (Loth 2s 10 vt

intciest wnd oy aly)

3. ) :2mc tYan ene Jerse of different ewncr<hip is dedicared o the well, Lave the intcsestis of nll ovwrers Leen cors

dnicd l;)' Ccrmriunitizalion, vnilizaltion, f(-:rc-)-uohng.clc?

[X]

Lj Yes [ ] No H answer is “‘yes!" 1ype of censalidution _ . _ . . .. _ _____ __. o

I enswer is “‘no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which Lave actually been consolidated. (Use severse side

this form if nccessery.) - e

No z)lowntle will hie pasigned 1o the well unti) all inteiests lave been consolidated (Ly communitization, unitizati

Lryon.

CLRTIFICATION

1Vereby certify thot the inforration

1]

tcirved VLeicin is frve ond cemjleic 1o g

Less of iny bnewledge und Leliel.

e 2 V=S 7zon
S olse 71§ 2257 | | Rdyopomereo
_/5/_) LA —_— A___~15(:0 O/‘ :_f ‘j;;j/ i“cs!ilon
: SVt | Area Superintendent
tor s | e T,
24.34 A N | - o~ Supron Energy Corporation
Dzie

Ao N

V74 P |

0

Sq /

Pegtntered Fretessstona) Lo Atnues
.I) 2 JZ ) unt’or L\r'd Turv
~d Turveyors
1 ~ 2
. S <A -
\@. c"'—('é ~ AT A —
7 es P. eese

— —

CerTlicoie tio.




“TFSET OPERATOR'S PLAT

SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION

WELL: ANGEL PEAK NO. 5-R
LOCATION: 1874 Feet from the South line and 1850 feet from the East
line of Section 10, Township 28 North, Range 11 West,
N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico.
|
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April 3, 1981

Southland Rovalty Company
F.0, Drawer 570
Farmington, KNew lexico 57401

Centlesent

Suprom Energy Corporation proposes to drill their Angel Peak Ho. 5-R well in
the Pictured Cliffs formation, located in Section 10, Tounship 28 North, Range
11 West, N.M.P.M., 3an Juan County, New Mexico. This well can not be drilled
anywhere in the section in a2 standard location due to the acreage dedication.

Cur records indicate that vou are the owner and operator of acreage wiich adjoins
this drilling block. If you have no objections to this prcposed nonestandard
location, we would appreciate your sipgning the attacked two (2) copies of this
letter and returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly appreciated.

SUPRON ENCRGY CORPCORATION

-~
e e "oy

He1te S 3,“50“0
Rﬂdy ., lotto
drea Zuperintendent

~ !

LDHthis

This sbove non-standard locaticn
well {s hereby approved.

3Ys

TITiE:

DATE S




4pril 3, 1951

We He Gallaway
101 2 Petroleum Plaza Bldg.
Fermington, KRew lexico £7401

Dear S5irxs

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill their Angel Peak No. 5-R well in
the Pictured Cliffs forwmation, located in Section 10, Township 28 North, Range
11 vest, N.M.P.4., San Juan County, New Mexico. This well can not be drilled
anvwhere in the secticn in a standard location due to the acreage dedication.

Our records indicate that you are the cwnar and operator of ascreage whiich adjoins
this drilling block. If you have no objections to this proposed non-standard
location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies of this
letter end returning same to this office.

Your prompt consideraticn of this will be greatly appreciated.
SUPRUN EREEGY CORPURATION
Q?‘.’.""v Clmnad p}

KUC, e, G010
Rudy D. lotto
frea Superintendent

EDitbjs

This &bove nornestandard location
well is hereby approved.

EY:

DATL 3




Pioneer Production Corporatiom
P.0. Box 2542
Axarillo, Texas 79189

Gentlezen?

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill their Angel Feak Ko. 5-R well in
the Pictured Cliffs formation, located in Section 10, Township 28 Korth, Range
11 Vest, K.He.PMe, San Juan County, Kew Mexico. This well can not be drilled
anywhere in the section in a standard location due to the acreage dedication.

Our records indicate that vou are the owner snd operator of acreage wiich adjoins
this drilling block. If you have no objections to this proposed non-standard
location, we would appreciste vour signing the attached two (2) copies of this
letter and returning same to this cffice.

Your prompt comsideration of this will be greatly appreciated.

SUPRQY EREEGY COLPOLATICNH
Drginn! Signad By

fue; . fotto

rudy De Hotto
Arce Superintendent

RDM:bis

This above ncn-standzrd location
well 15 hereby approved.

BY:

TITLIEs

DATL 3




Harathon 0{1 Company
P.0O. Box 2659
Casper, Wym. 82602

Gentlement

Supron Energy Corporaticnm proposes to drill their Angel Peak No. 5-R well in
thez Pictured Cliffe formatiom, located in Section 10, Township 28 North, Range
11 Vesty, NWMN.Pe., Zan Juan County, New Mexico. This well cen not be drilled
anywhere in the section in a standard location due to the acreagse dedichtion.

Qur records indicate that vou are the owner and operator of acreage which adjcins
this drilling block. If ycu have no objections to this proposed nonestandard
location, we would appreciate your sipning the attached two (2) copies of tlis
letter and resturning sanc to this office.

Your prompt consideration of this will be greatly apprectated.
EUPLON ERe2GY CORPORATION
Dpcs-t e 8 By
RUGY . Motie
:‘-'-Ud:,' D. ltotte
Area Superintendent
voiithis

This above non-standard lucation
well is hereby spproved.

TITIES

DATZ




4zril 3, 1981

fedfern Development Corporatiomn
Box 23
Midland, Texas 79701

Centlement

Supron Energy Corporation proposes to drill their Angel Peak Ho. 3-T well im
the Pictured Cliffs formation, located in Section 10, Township 28 Nortkh, Range
11 Yest, L.XN.B., San Juan County, New texico. This well can not be drilled
anvwhere in the section in a standard location due to the screage dedication.

Our rccords indicate that you are the owner and operater of ecreage whieh adjoins
this drillimg block. If you have no objections to this proposed nen-standard
location, we would appreciate your signing the attached two (2) copies of this
letter and returning samé to this office.

Your prospt censideration of this will be preatly appreciated.

SUTGEN ERNLEGY COUPORATIG
Brigina! Signod By
Rudy D. Motte

twudy D otto

irea Superintendent

nhiitbis

Tuis zbove nonestandard location
well is hereby approved.




Cheparral Cil & Cas Coupany
P.Ce Box B
Aztec, lew Mexico 674310

Gentlemenst

Supron Energv Corporation proposes to drill their Angel Peak Ro. 3-RE well in
the Pictured Cliffs formation, located in Secticn 10; Township 28 North, Range
11 Uest, K,M.F.., San Juan County, New Mexico, This well can not be Crilled
en-vhere in the section in a standard location cdue to the acreage dedicaticne

Cur records indicate that you are the owmer and operator of screage which adjcing
this crilling bleck. I£ you have nc objections to this proposed non-standard
iceation, we would apprecizte vour sirning the attacked two (2) copics of this
letter and returning sams to this ofiice.
Your prompt consideration of this will be greatiy appreciateds
SUTPRSNR LRZRGY COLrllatIcs
Qrici= " Sined By
Kudy D. Motto
judy D. liotro
Area fupcrintendent

Tils above nonestandard locaticn
well is hereby approved.




Dugan Produvetion Corporaticn
P.0, Loz 2C8
Farmingteon, Few toxico §7401

Gentlemen

Cupron Lnerpy Corporatiom proposes to drill their Angel Peak Ko. 5-R well in

ti.e Picturec Cliffs formation, located in Section 10, Towmship 23 lorti, Renge
11 Vesly KolloPHe,y fan Juer County, liew liozico. Tiis well can not be drilled
auwrwire in the section in 2 ciandard locatieon duc to the acreage dedication.

Cur reecerds indiczte thel vou are the omer and oncrator of ascreaze wviieh adjoins
thic drillin: blecii. If you Lave ne ebjections to tiis propoced nenestandard
location, wr wvould apprecizte -our sign-vr the atteched twe (2) copies of this
letteor anl reotumiing sane te thic coifice.

Your prorpt ecneidsraticn of thie will be greatly sonrecicted.

- -

iy T. o liorte

Jralo Lunerintens dont

- 1 ~ -y #7 D - o~

Tais atsve pone-sranfard lceostion
~ %, -

well is hereby approved.

TiTils

DAl e




PO7 £8670C0
ECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVER™GE PRGVIDED —
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
el Peak(85~ﬁe.'erse)

SENTTO
Southland Royalty Co.
STREET AND NO o
P.0. Drawer 570
°O.STATEANDZIPCODE "~ "7~ 77
Farmington, New Mex. 87401
POSTAGE 3
CERTIFI[DFEE R
4 SPLCIALDELIVERY | ¢
s S
= | RE'.1RICTED DELIVERY ¢
5 ibeiin AN SR
= {en { | SHOW TO WHOM AND
2 185 | © ) UATE DELIVERED ¢
Nl 1>
T ; et 4]
= | Wi [ &3 § SHOWT0 WHOM. DATE
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= ] _
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£ | =1 DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED) ¢
S|z oeLveny
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TAL POSTAGE AND FEES "4
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R
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NS
Ky Q‘) i
~ A

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

P21 7nRASEA

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—

OTFOR | NATIONAL MAIL
Angel g Sgé'ﬂeverse)

SENTTO
Redfern Development Corp.]
STREET AND NO.

‘Box 23

PO.STATE ANDZIPCODE

Midland, Texas 79701

POSTAGE _ s
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[V
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[POSTMARK OR DATE

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

p21 7086556

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

Angel Peak (SkeReverse)

SENT 1O

Dugan Production Corp.
STREET ANDNO

P.0. Box 208

P.0 . STATE AND ZIP CODE

Farmington, N.M. 87401

POSTAGE $
P N A
CERTIFIED FEE A
'SPECIAL DELIVERY | ¢
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SHOW TO WHOM AND

o
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w
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- =4
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w
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2islzl . — IO S
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P21 786563

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
Angel Peak (SkeReverse)

SENTTO
farathon Oil Company

"STREET AND NO.

P.0. Box 2659

P.O.. STATE AND ZIP CODE

Casper, Wym. 82602

POSTAGE 3

CERTIFIED FEE

SPECIAL DELWERY

SHOW 70 WHOM AND DATE ﬁ
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED]
DELIVERY
SHOW 70 WHOM. DATE AND
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH
RESTRICTED DELIVERY

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE

RESTRICTED DELIVERY -1 3
| RESTRICTED DEL N
» SHOW T0 WHOM AND
u DATE DELIVERED
= )
fri] SHOW 0 WHOM, DATE
» AND ADDRESS OF
= DELIVERY
z
=
&
(=]

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES
I

POSTMARK OR DATE

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

A

PO7 - -

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—

FO TERNATIONAL MAIL
Angel PeaL g'ﬁ%Reverse

SENTTO
W.M. Gallaway

STREET ANDNO

P.O. STATE AND ZIP CODE

101 2 Petroleum Plaza Bld .

Farmington, N. Mex. 87401

POSTAGE

CERTIFIED FEE

SPECIAL DELIVERY
RESTRICTED DELIVERY T

SHOW T(L WHOM AND
DATE DELIVERED
SHUW 10 WHOM DATE
AND ADDRESS OF
DELIVERY

"SROW 10 WHOM AND DATE |
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED)
DELIVERY

"SHOW 70 WHOM. DATE AND |
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH
RESTRICTED DELIVERY

OPTIONAL SERVICES

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES
RETURN RECE!PT SERVICE
i
|

s 1E
75 ¢

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES

POSTMARK OR DATE T

s ~

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976

s N Al

P21 7U2h3R7

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—

'v

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
Ange 1 Peak ( &everse)
SENT TO

'STREET AND NO

P.O. Box 2542
P.O..STATE AND ZIP CODE
Amarillo, Texas

Pioneer Production Corpr.‘

79189

POSTAGE

CERTIFIED FEE

4
|

SPECIAL DELIVERY
'RESTRICTED DELIVERY

1

SHOW TO WHOM AND

DATE DELIVERED

SHOW TOWHOM. DATE |
AND ADDRESS OF

DELIVERY

SHOW T0 WHOM AND DATE
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED)
DELIVERY

SHOW TO WHOM. DATE AND
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WiTH
RESTRICTED DELIVERY

OPTIONAL SERVICES

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES
RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE

S

o o

TOTAL POSTAGE ANDFEES .

POSTMARK OR DATE

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976




P21 7080565

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

Angel Peak(SbeReverse)

SENTTO

Chaparral 0il & Gas Co.
(STREET ANDNO. ]

P.0O. Box B

| P.O.. STATE AND 2IP CODE _

Aztec, N.M. 87410

POSTAGE s
CERTIFIED FEE ¢
& SPECIAL DELIVERY ¢
- - RESTRICTED DELIVERY |~ s
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u
e e || SHOWTO WHOM AND <
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2lzlgteree—— - ————
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S 1w | 2| AND ADDRESS OF ¢
£ || | peuvery
= SR C—
= {2 | B | SHOW T0 WHOM AND DATE
S | & | &= | DELIVERED WiTH RESTRICTED) ¢
215 | Z] veLvery
S [ S—
o £ | SHOW 10 WHOM  DATE AND
e | ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WiTH [
RESTRICTED DELIVERY
TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES $). 57
POSTMARK ORDATE 1

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976




